## Andrew Hibberd [request-108556-bd513b87@whatdotheyknow.com]



6th Floor Sanctuary Buildings Great Smith Street London SW1P 3BT

DX Address: DX 157050 Westminster 3

Tel: 0844 353 3350 Fax 0844 353 3398

Your ref: CAF 542 Our ref: JJ/CAF 542 Date: 14<sup>th</sup> March 2012

Dear Mr. Hibberd

## **Re: Freedom of Information Request**

Thank you for your emails that were received on 8<sup>th</sup> March 2012 requesting the following information:

Please provide the following information for the area which includes Chesterfield, Derbyshire:

- 1. The current number (both numerically and in percentage terms) of male case officers employed by Cafcass and involved in determining residence applications in divorce
- 2. The ethnicity of any male case officers employed by Cafcass involved in determining residence applications in divorce.
- 3. The main office base(s) for any male case officers employed by Cafcass involved in determining residence applications in divorce.
- 4. The number (numerically and in percentage terms) of residence applications in divorce cases which were determined in favour of the father in 2008, 2009, 2010 and 2011.
- 5. The ethnicity of all fathers who were granted residence in cases determined in 2008, 2009, 2010 and 2011.

This letter serves to acknowledge that your request was received on 8<sup>th</sup> March 2012 and I will be dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.



Your reference number is CAF542.

Under the Act, Cafcass is required to notify you as to the final decision made regarding your request 20 working days from receipt of your request. You will receive a response on or before 5<sup>th</sup> April 2012.

Yours sincerely,

Miss Jasvinder Jassal Information Assurance & Data Handling Officer jasvinder.jassal@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

